



Sessions Case No - 147/2023

Itahar PS Case No - 85/2023
STATE OF WEST BENGAL Vs. Lakhan Mardi @ Laxman Mardi

05/20.11.2023

Today is fixed for production and evidence of CSW-1.

The accused Lakhan Mardi @ Laxman Mardi is physically produced from J/C.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present with one witness namely Gaina Tudu (CSW-1) and files hazira.

The Chief LADCS is also present and represented on behalf of the accused.

The witness Gaina Tudu (CSW-1) is examined in chief as PW-1. The signature on the carbon copy of the inquest report is marked as **Exhibit-1 (With Objection)**. The signature on the written complaint is marked as **Exhibit-2**. The signatures on the statement recorded u/s 164 of the Cr.P.C are marked as **Exhibit-3** and **Exhibit-3/1**.

The Chief LADCS files a petition u/s 231 (2) of Cr.P.C and prays to cross-examine the mentioned witnesses at a time on a single day after examination of CSWs as mentioned in the petition as these witnesses are closely related to each other and there is enough chance for disclosure of the relevant information/defence.

Heard. Perused. Considered.

The Court considered the petition of Chief LADCS u/s 231 (2) of Cr.P.C and allow him to cross-examine the mentioned witnesses at a time in a single day after examining the witnesses as mentioned in the petition.

Fix **19.12.2023** for evidence of CSW-4 & 5.

Accused be remanded to J/C till that date.

Prosecution to take steps accordingly.

D/C

(Manik Lal Jana)(WB01023)
ADJ FTC-II, Raiganj,
Uttar Dinajpur